

B
ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30624/2008

RAJA BAI INGLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.DHAKAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,substitution of L.Rs
of the deceased respondent)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of the legal
representatives of deceased sole petitioner is allowed.

Office to amend the cause title.

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List again on 30.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd