

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30624/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in MCC No.
51/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAJA BAI INGLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.DHAKAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased respondent

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents to file counter affidavit within
four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 20th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar