

®
ITEM NO.4

Court No.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30624/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in MCC No. 51/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SMT. RAJA BAI INGLE (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.DHAKAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Madhukar Rao, Adv. for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks
time to file an affidavit whether the State has paid the
interest or not.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master