

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30624/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in MCC No.
51/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR, BENCH GWALIOR)

SMT. RAJA BAI INGLE (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.DHAKAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And taking on
record statement of amount actually due from the State Govt. of
M.P. and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Madhukar Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel appearing for the petitioner has drawn our
attention to the order passed by the Gwalior Bench of the M.P.
High Court on 23.9.1994, directing the State to pay the amount

2

of compensation payable in accordance with the Statute and in
accordance with the directions together with further interest on
the amount found due and payable @ 12% p.a. On our query to the
Advocate appearing for the State, he has stated before us that
the said interest in terms of the order of the High Court is yet
to be paid.In view of the failure on the part of the State to comply
with the order of this Court, we give them last opportunity to
pay the interest @ 12% p.a. which shall be paid within four
weeks from today, failing which an appropriate order regarding
contempt of this court would be passed.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER