

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30624/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in MCC No. 51/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SMT. RAJA BAI INGLE (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.DHAKAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking on record statement of amount actually due from the State Government of M.P. and office report )

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Ms. Pushpanjali Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties. The only dispute that survives for consideration in this petition is the issue with regard to payment of interest. Interest was required to be paid in terms of the order passed. The interest, if not paid already, shall be paid by the respondent Nos. 1&2 within a period of six weeks from today, failing which it shall be open to the petitioners herein to proceed in accordance with law against the said respondents. In terms of the aforesaid order, it is also made clear that if the amount of interest is not paid within six weeks in terms of this order, the same shall carry interest at the rate of 18% per annum from the date of liability of payment of interest till the date of payment. Special leave petition is disposed of in terms of this order.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER